# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

## AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Department, one copy to be retained by the Weil Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

Farm name:_	A.D. BURLEY		_Operator Well No.: $M-1$	1658	
LOCATION:	Elevation: 1271.18	ı	_ Quadrangle: Camero	on, WV, PA 7.5"	
200,011.	District: Camero		County: Marsha	all	
			39 Deg. 51 Min	31.21 sec	
				E4.00	
	Longitude:	Feet West of	Deg. 32 M	in. 51.60 Sec.	
Well Type: (	OIL GAS	<u>x</u>			
Company	Consolidation Co	oal Co Coal C	perator 1 Bridge St		
		or Ow	ner Monongah, WV 2	6554	<del></del>
		Coal C	Operator		
Agent	David Roddy	or Owi			
Permit Issu	ed Date 06/18/	2018			
		,	AFFIDAVIT		
	EST VIRGINIA,	•			•
County of	Marshall 88:				
	. Bennett an	~		st duly sworn according to law	
and say that the	ney are experienced in	the work of plugging	and filling oil and gas wells	and were employed by the above	named
well operator			and filling the above well sa well was plugged and fille	y that said work was commented in the following manner:	ced on
aie	uay or	, 20,10, and up	s well was playged and inc	a in the sollowing manner.	
TYPE	FROM	TO	PIPE REMOVED	LEFT	
Expandable	1076'	1017'			
Thixotropic	1017'	693'			
Expandable	693,	Surface			
8 5/8°	1033'	Unknown	1017'	Unknown	
16" Conducto	16" Conductor Surface		0'	20'	
					<del> </del> · ·
	of monument: 77" of 7" car completed on the 14th			and that the work of plugging an	d filling
salu well was	completed on the	· uay or	20.10.		
And furthe	r deponents saith not.		W.	NOTARY PUBLIC O	
		Kowa	8. Wiget	1 6-71 3- St. 70) Canto of Mact	Micolola
		TISWET )		My Commission September 1 495 Buckeye Rd Cor	5, 2022 N. W.Y. 26541
Sworn and	subscribe before me t	his <u>23 "</u> day of	Aug 20/8	Spirit 43 Spice of the Co.	
Mar esperatori	on explires: <u>Ý 45 (2</u>	2	Coul A M	Two l	RECEIVED
WIY CORRESSE	JII GADIIGS/		Cand A M	ic C	ffice of Oil and Gas
Affidavlt revie		٠.			

# Plugging Report for MSHA

Well Num	ber:	M-1658		Mine: Mars	hall County Mi	ne		Surface	
D		47 DE1 D169	. 2						Top of 16" Conductor Casing at Surface
Permit Nr	ê	47-051-0168							Bottom of 16" Conductor Casing at 20'
	n Out Started	-	/2018	·····					
	Bore Plugge		4/2018	- 700					
	n Coal Seam:		94 ft.	то 799	н			Ехра	
Plugs: From	1	То		Type of Ce	ment	<b>.</b> 8		Expandable	
107	ô'	1017'		Expanda	ble Cement				
101	7'	693'	_		c Cement w/ en dye			Gement	
693	<u>'</u>	Surface		Expanda	ble Cement				
						_			
Casing	Remaining	g in Well Bor	<u>e</u>			Thix Top:	693'		
	Тор	Bottom	Left	Pulled	]			Charatropic w/ Green	
Sucker Rods 2 3/8" tubing								xotropic w/ Green	
5 1/2" casing 7" casing								c Cerus n Dye	
8 5/8" casing 10 3/4" Casing	1033'	Unknown	Unknown	1017'				nont	
16" casing Other	Surface	20'	20'	0'			794' -		
		•		******	<u>Pittsb</u>	urgh Coal	799'		
Cement:									
Expandable Thixotropic		350 185		_sacks _sacks				The	
Econofill Mud Flush		1000		sacks gal				offic	
Other		693		_gai - ft				Pic 6	
Est. Top Thix Did Cement C	irc.	Yes		_ II. -				9	
Comments:								Thixotropic Cement will G	
Caving: Ex	xtreme	Moderate	<u>Normal</u>	Mormal					
Lost Circulation Difficulty in R	emoving Cas		e Mode	<u>Normal</u> erate <u>Norma</u> Other:	Does Not	Apply		een Dye	
Debris in Wel	Bore:	Wood	<u>Steel</u>	Other.	This	Bottom:	1017'		
					11111	Bottom.	1017		
								m	
								xpan	Top of 8 5/8" Casing at 1033'
								Expandable Gement	
								Cen	
Surface Ele	vation (Surv	eyed) 12	272.73					eni.	
Bottom of Co		(Map)	435 37.73		Tot	al Depth:	1076'		Bottom of 8 5/8" Casing at Uknown
<i>5</i> .									RECEIVED Office of Oil and Ga
									and an and da

AUG 27 2018



FORM WR-38 (Affidavit of Plugging)

#### **WEST VIRGINIA** DEPARTMENT OF ENVIROMENTAL PROTECTION OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

### AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Division, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

CONSOLIDATION COAL CO. Coal Operator or Owner

1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554 Address

CONSOLIDATION COAL CO. Coal Operator or Owner 1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554 Address

KEVIN R. & KRISTA A. DURBIN Lease or Property Owner 1905 BURLEY HILL RD. CAMERON WV, 26033

CONSOLIDATION COAL CO. Name of Well Operator
1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554 **Complete Address** 

CAMERON, WV. PA 7.5" Well Location CAMERON

District MARSHALL County M-1658 Well No.

A.D. BURLEY Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING

Jim Nicholson

#### **AFFIDAVIT**

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of MONONGALIA ss:

DUSTIN W. BENNETT and KEVIN S. WRIGHT being first duly swom according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by Consolidation Coal Company well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work was commenced on the 1st day of August, 2018 and that the well was plugged in the following manner:

Sand or Zone Record	Filling Material	Casing/Tubing Size	Casing Pulled	Casing Left in			
Formation	t simily material	Gadingi Labing Giza	1 43.04				
Cleaned 7 7/8" hole the	rough 8 5/8" casing from surface to 1076'. Removed 1017' of 8 5/8" casing from	8 5/8"	1017'	Unknown			
surface to 1033'. Clear Reduced hole to 9 7/8' 1033'. Tagged 8 5/8' c the Pittsburgh Coal Se 8 5/8' casing from 103 remove remaining 8 5/ All attempts were unsu surface to 20'. Camented hole back fi From 1076' to 1017' with 1017' to 693' with 185 s From 693' to 314' with 1	ned 12 ¼" hole from surface to 306'.  at 306'. Cleaned 9 7/8" hole from 306' to asing at 1033'. Cleaned 9 7/8" hole through am (794' – 799'). Left unknown amount of 3' to an unknown depth. Attempted to 8" casing by pulling 150% of string weight. accessful. Left 20' of 16" conductor from the com 1076' to the surface as follows:  h 25 sacks of Expandable cement. From acks of Thixotropic cement with green dye.  40 sacks of Expandable cement. From 314' sacks of Expandable cement. Cement did	16° Conductor	oʻ	20'			
Coal Seams	Seams   Description of Monument						
Pittsburgh	(794' – 799')	77" of 7" casing w/ company name, well number,					
			mit number and date cemented stated on 7° ing. Well marker will be attached to cement				
		casing, Well marker will f					
***		plug at ground level.	ug at ground level.				

... and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 14th day of August, 2018

And further deponents salth not.

Dustin W. Bennett

M S. Wugh Kevin S. Wright

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 2314 day of Ang

m uy 4 Card A Notary Public

Permit No. <u>47-051-01683</u> Well No. <u>M-1658</u> Latitude: <u>39° 51' 31.21"N</u> Longitude: <u>80° 32' 51.60"W</u>

RECEIVED Office of Oil and Gas

AUG 27 2018

WV Department of WV Departmental Protection Environmental Protection

My commission expires: 9-15-22

